TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lavatec, Inc.	FORMERLY Laundry Acquisition, Inc.	07/01/2011	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lavatec, Inc.
Street Address:	300 Great Hill Road
City:	Naugatuck
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06770
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76701998	LAVATEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)527-0464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: soucy@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: J.Linderman McCormick Paulding Huber LLP

Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8220-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Linderman
Signature:	/John C. Linderman/
Date:	08/01/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=8220-0001namechange#page1.tif source=8220-0001namechange#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004595 FRAME: 0011 \$40.00 76701998

900198499



SECRETARY OF THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT

MAILING ADDRESS: COMMERCIAL RECORDING DIVISION, CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE, P.O. BOX 150470, HARTFORD, CT 06115-0470
DELIVERY ADDRESS: COMMERCIAL RECORDING DIVISION, CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE, 30 TRINITY STREET, HARTFORD, CT 06106
PHONE: 860-509-6003

WEBSITE: WWW.concord-sots.ct.gov

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

STOCK CORPORATION

USE INK: COMPLETE ALL SECTIONS. PRINT OR TYPE. ATTACH 81/2 X 11 SHEETS IF NECESSARY.

FILING PARTY (CONFIRMATION WILL BE SENT TO THIS ADDRESS):			FILING FEE: \$100
			MANA CHECKE DAY OF THE TOTAL THE
NAME:	Toma Brown		MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO "SECRETARY OF THE STATE"
ADDRESS:	Rogin Nassau LLC	•	
	185 Asylum Street, 22nd Fl	oor	
CITY:	Hartford		
STATE:	Connecticut	ZIP: 06103	
1. NAME OF CO	PRPORATION:		
Laundry A	cquisition Inc.		
2. THE CERTIFI	CATE OF INCORPORAT	ION IS (CHECK A, B OR C):	
A. AMENDE	D		
FID DESTAT	= n	en e	
B. RESTATI	= 0		
C. AMENDE	D AND RESTATED		·
THE RESTATED CE	ERTIFICATE CONSOLIDATES A	ALL AMENDMENTS INTO A SINGLE DOCUM	ENT.
3. TEXT OF EAC	CH AMENDMENT / REST	ATEMENT:	
•			
Section 1 of th	e Corporation's Certificate	of Incorporation is hereby amended	to read as follows:
1. Name of 0	Corporation: Lavatec, Inc).).	
		:	

FORM CAS-1-1.0 Rev. 7/2010

A THE AMENDMENT WAS APPRO		•	
A. THE AMENDMENT WAS APPROVED BY SHAREHOLDERS IN THE MANNER REQUIRED BY SECTIONS 33-600 TO 33-998 OF THE CONNECTICUT GENERAL STATUTES, AND BY THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION.			
B. THE AMENDMENT WAS APPROVED BY THE INCORPORATORS. NO SHAREHOLDER APPROVAL WAS REQUIRED.			
C. THE AMENDMENT WAS APPROVAL NO SHAREHOLDER APPROVAL	VED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS WAS REQUIRED.	3.	
5. EXECUTION:			
DATED THIS	DAY OF JULY	, 20 11	
NAME OF SIGNATORY (print or type)	CAPACITY/TITLE OF SIGNATORY	SIGNATURE	
Albert Goudkuil	President		

FORM CAS-1-1.0 Rev. 7/2010